

BOQ Summary Details	
Tender Title: Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport.	
Tender ID: 2023_AAI_150834_1	

Sheet Name	SI.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	M/s P N Nagane	21108909.00	L1
	2	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL	21403310.00	L2
	3	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.	23886050.00	L3
	4	DURGA ENTERPRISES	31669072.08	L4

2/25
Am
18/4/23

Downloaded on 18/4/23
Cham
18/4/23

18/4/23

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Sidhartha Bhasme
Created Date/Time: 18-Apr-2023 06:15 PM
Tender Title: Construction of Front Façade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport.
Tender ID: 2023_AAL_150834_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM (Engg.-Civil), Kolhapur Airport>

Name of Work: <Construction of Front Façade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport>
Contract No: <0231-2677706>

Tender Id: 2023_AAL_150834_1>

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate
1.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil	447.00	cum	
2.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	324.00	cum	
3.00	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation / banking excavated or stacked materials. All kinds of soil	256.00	cum	
4.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1.2.4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	5.00	cum	
5.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1.3.6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	14.00	cum	
6.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	85.00	sqm	
7.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	261.00	sqm	
8.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Columns, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	257.00	sqm	

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
89400.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd., PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL
58320.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.
25600.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd., M/s P N Nagane
29995.00	M/s P N Nagane
70000.00	M/s P N Nagane
27625.00	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL
101790.00	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL
128500.00	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL

PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL (GSTN- 27AGEP2886427)		M/s P N Nagane (GSTN- NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES (GSTN-NA)		Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-NA)	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
200.00	89400.00	250.00	111750.00	300.00	134100.00	200.00	89400.00
230.00	74520.00	250.00	81000.00			180.00	58320.00
110.00	28160.00	100.00	25600.00	150.00	38400.00	100.00	25600.00
6000.00	30000.00	5999.00	29995.00	7900.00	39500.00	7500.00	37500.00
5800.00	81200.00	5000.00	70000.00	7500.00	105000.00	6500.00	91000.00
325.00	27625.00	2000.00	170000.00	500.00	42500.00	350.00	29750.00
390.00	101790.00	2500.00	652500.00	750.00	195750.00	580.00	151380.00
500.00	128500.00	2500.00	642500.00	850.00	218450.00	750.00	192750.00

28/04/23
15/04/23
16/04/23

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Sidhartha Bhasme
Created Date/Time: 18-Apr-2023 06:15 PM
Tender Title: Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an Influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport.
Tender ID: 2023_AAL_150834_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM (Engg.-Civil), Kolhapur Airport>
Name of Work: <Construction of Front Façade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport>
Contract No: <2023-2677706>
Tender Id: 2023_AAL_150834_1>

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate
-------	-------------------------------	------------	-------	----------------

9.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	13080.00	kg	
10.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	10260.00	kg	
11.00	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland / Portland Sag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge, for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 1:10 times of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement. All works upto plinth level Concrete of M30 grade with minimum cement content of 350 kg /cum	109.00	cum	

PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL(GSTN-27AGFPP886A117H)		M/s P N Nagane(GSTN-NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA)		Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
80.00	1046400.00	75.00	981000.00	105.00	1373400.00	90.00	1177200.00
80.00	820800.00	75.00	769500.00	105.00	1077300.00	90.00	923400.00
7950.00	866550.00	7500.00	817500.00	8500.00	926500.00	6500.00	708500.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
981000.00	M/s P N Nagane
769500.00	M/s P N Nagane
708500.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.

Handwritten signatures and dates: 18/4/2023, 18/4/2023, 18/4/2023

Government eProcurement System
 Created By: Sidhartha Bhasme
 Created Date/Time: 18-Apr-2023 06:15 PM
 Tender Title: Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport.
 Tender ID: 2023_AAL_150834_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM (Engg.-Civil), Kolhapur Airport>
 Name of Work: <Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport>
 Contract No: <0231-26/77706>
 Tender Id: 2023_AAL_150834_1>

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)			
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units

12.00	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced concrete concrete work, using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland / Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength, including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads, but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge, for the following grades of concrete Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 1.10 times of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement. All works above plinth level upto floor V level Concrete of M30 grade with minimum cement content of 350 kg /cum	57.00	cum
13.00	Add for using extra cement in the items of design mix over and above the specified cement content therein.	42.00	Quintal
14.00	Brick work with local available size fly ash bricks of class designation 50 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : (a) Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 Coarse sand)	251.00	cum
15.00	Stone work plain ashlar in arches in super structure upto floor V level in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) including centering, shuttering and pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade. Both face dressed Black Basalt Stone	8.00	cum

PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL(GSTN-27AGEPP8861171)		M/s P N Nagane(GSTN-NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA)		Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
8960.00	510720.00	10000.00	570000.00	9500.00	541500.00	7500.00	427500.00
600.00	25200.00	800.00	33600.00	950.00	39900.00	500.00	21000.00
7000.00	1757000.00	6500.00	1631500.00	6500.00	1631500.00	7500.00	1882500.00
100000.00	800000.00	130000.00	1040000.00	102500.00	820000.00	85000.00	680000.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
427500.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.
21000.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.
1631500.00	DURGA ENTERPRISES, M/s P N Nagane
680000.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.

For
 18/4/23
 18/4/23

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Sidhartha Bhasme
Created Date/Time: 18-Apr-2023 08:15 PM
Tender Title: Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an Influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport.
Tender ID: 2023_AAL_150834_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM (Engg.-Civil), Kolhapur Airport>

Name of Work: <Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an Influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport>
Contract No: <0231-2677706>

Tender Id: 2023_AAL_150834_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate
-------	-------------------------------	------------	-------	----------------

16.00	Stone work ashlar punched (ordinary) in superstructure upto floor five level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 white cement : 6 coarse sand) including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade. One face dressed Black Basalt Stone	160.00	cum	
17.00	Stone work ashlar sunk or moulded or sunk and moulded upto floor five level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 white cement : 6 coarse sand) including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade. Black Basalt Stone	52.00	cum	
18.00	Extra for stone work ashlar sunk or moulded or sunk and moulded or carved in : Triangular or Square or rectangular pillars	13.00	cum	
19.00	Providing and fixing stone dowels 10x5x2 50 cm cut to double wedge shape as per design in cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand), including making the necessary chases.	100.00	each	
20.00	Providing and fixing black basalt stone inverted brackets 65 5x30x65 cm sunk and moulded including providing and fixing with 4 Nos gun metal cramp 25x6 mm 30 cm long	82.00	each	
21.00	Stone work, plain in copings, cornices, string courses and plinth courses, upto 75 mm thick in Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand), including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade. Black Basalt Stone	11.00	cum	
22.00	Providing and fixing cramps of required size & shape in RCC/CC / Brick masonry backing with cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand), including drilling necessary hole in stones and embedding the cramp in the hole (fastener to be paid separately). Gunmetal cramps	19.00	kg	

PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL(GSTN-27AGEPP28861121)		M/s P N Nagane(GSTN-NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA)		Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
45000.00	7200000.00	35000.00	5600000.00	82000.00	43120000.00	53000.00	8480000.00
70000.00	3640000.00	35000.00	1820000.00	104140.00	5415280.00	75000.00	3900000.00
5000.00	65000.00	15000.00	195000.00	6200.00	80600.00	6000.00	78000.00
500.00	50000.00	6000.00	60000.00	500.00	50000.00	60.00	6000.00
10000.00	820000.00	8000.00	656000.00	12200.00	1004400.00	20000.00	1640000.00
75000.00	825000.00	75000.00	825000.00	104140.00	1146540.00	12000.00	132000.00
1000.00	19000.00	151.00	2869.00	1250.00	23750.00	700.00	13300.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
5600000.00	M/s P N Nagane
1820000.00	M/s P N Nagane
65000.00	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL
6000.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.
656000.00	M/s P N Nagane
132000.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.
2869.00	M/s P N Nagane

Handwritten signatures and dates: 18/4/23, 18/4/23, 18/4/23

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Sidhartha Bhaskar
Created Date/Time: 18-Apr-2023 06:15 PM
Tender Title: Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport.
Tender ID: 2023_AAL_150834_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM (Engg.-Civil), Kolhapur Airport>
Name of Work: <Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport>
Contract No: <0231-2677706>

Tender Id- 2023_AAL_150834_1>
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate
-------	-------------------------------	------------	-------	----------------

23.00	Providing and fixing expansion hold fasteners on C.C./R.C.C./Brick masonry surface backing including drilling necessary holes and the cost of bolt etc complete. Wedge expansion type Fastener with threaded dia 6 mm	70.00	each	
24.00	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, prepolished and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Granite stone slab of colour black, Cherry/Ruby red Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	27.00	sqm	
25.00	Stone work (machine cut edges) for wall lining etc. (vener work) upto 10 metre height, backing filled with a grout of average 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) including pointing in white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade : (To be secured to the backing and the sides by means of cramps and pins which shall be paid for separately). Black Basalt stone - exposed face fine dressed with rough backing. Average 40mm thick	181.00	sqm	
26.00	Providing and fixing dry cladding upto 10 metre heights with 30mm thick gang saw cut stone with machine cut edges of uniform colour and size upto 1mx1m, fixed to structural steel frame work and/or with the help of cramps, pins etc. and sealing the joints with approved weather sealant as per Architectural drawing and direction of Engineer-in-charge. (The steel frame work, stainless steel cramps and pins etc. shall be paid for separately). Black Basalt stone - 30mm thick gang saw cut stone	57.00	sqm	

Handwritten initials and marks.

PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL (GSTN-27AGEP2886127)		M/s P N Nagane (GSTN-NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES (GSTN-NA)		Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN-NA)	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
100.00	7000.00	1000.00	70000.00	180.00	12600.00	300.00	21000.00
5000.00	1350000.00	4000.00	108000.00	4600.00	124200.00	4500.00	121500.00
5000.00	905000.00	6800.00	1230800.00	5600.00	1013600.00	7000.00	1267000.00
4000.00	228000.00	6500.00	367600.00	4400.00	250800.00	7000.00	399000.00

Handwritten signatures and dates: 18/4/23

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
7000.00	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL
1080000.00	M/s P N Nagane
905000.00	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL
228000.00	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Sidhartha Bhasine
Created Date/Time: 18-Apr-2023 06:15 PM
Tender Title: Construction of Front Façade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport.
Tender ID: 2023_AAL_150834_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM (Engg.-Civil), Kolhapur Airport>

Name of Work: <Construction of Front Façade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport>
Contract No: <0231-2677706>

Tender Id: 2023_AAL_150834_1>

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate
-------	-------------------------------	------------	-------	----------------

27.00	Providing and fixing structural steel frame (for dry cladding with 30 mm thick gang saw cut with machine cut edges sand stone) on walls at all heights using M.S. square/ rectangular tube in the required pattern as per architectural drawing, including cost of cutting, bending, welding etc. The frame work shall be fixed to the wall with the help of M.S. brackets/ lugs of angle iron/ flats etc. which shall be welded to the frame and embedded in brick wall with cement concrete block 1:2.4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) of size 300x230x300 mm, including cost of necessary centring and shuttering and with approved expansion hold fasteners on CC/RCC surface, including drilling necessary holes. Approved cramps/ pins etc. shall be welded to the frame work to support stone cladding, the steel work will be given a priming coat of Zinc primer as approved by Engineer-in-charge and painted with two or more coats of epoxy paint (Shop drawings shall be submitted by the contractor to the Engineer-in-charge for approval before execution). The frame work shall be fixed in true horizontal & vertical lines/planes. (Only structural steel frame work shall be measured for the purpose of payment, stainless steel cramps shall be paid for separately and nothing extra shall be paid).	481.00	kg	
28.00	Providing and fixing adjustable stainless steel cramps of approved quality, required shape and size, adjustable with stainless steel nuts, bolts and washer (total weight not less than 250 gms), for dry stone cladding fixed on frame work at suitable location, including making necessary recesses in stone slab, drilling required holes etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	150.00	each	
29.00	Providing and fixing expandable fasteners of specified size with necessary plastic sleeves in masonry work /CC/ R.C.C. and including drilling holes in masonry work /CC/ R.C.C. and making good etc. complete. 40 mm long	150.00	each	

27.00
28.00
29.00

PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL (GSTN: 27AGEP98864117)		M/s P N Nagane (GSTN: NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES (GSTN: NA)		Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd. (GSTN: NA)	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
200.00	96200.00	105.00	50505.00	250.00	120250.00	180.00	86580.00
1000.00	150000.00	1200.00	180000.00	565.00	84750.00	350.00	52500.00
100.00	15000.00	1000.00	150000.00	120.00	18000.00	35.00	5250.00

Praveen Maruti Patil
18/4/23

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
50505.00	M/s P N Nagane
52500.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.
5250.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Sidhartha Bhasme
Created Date/Time: 18-Apr-2023 06:15 PM
Tender Title: Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an Influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport.
Tender ID: 2023_AAL_150834_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM (Engg.-Civil), Kolhapur Airport>
Name of Work: <Construction of Front Facade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an Influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport>
Contract No: <0231-2677706, Tender Id: 2023_AAL_150834_1>

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate
30.00	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete. Hot finished welded type tubes	481.00	kg	
31.00	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	5.40	cum	
32.00	Providing and fixing pigmented / coloured Glass Fibre Reinforced Concrete (GFR) upto 50 mm thickness for cladding as per detailed Architectural Drawings over framework upto 10 mtr height (excluding cost of Structural Steel Frame work). Structural steel frame work shall be paid in item no. 31 separately. NOTE: (i) Glass fibre shall be of make Aditya Birla UltraTech / OWENS Corning India or equivalent. (ii) GFR work shall be carried out as per concept drawing for stone finish to match with Heritage Structures like Palace, Bhavani Mandap, Fort of Kolhapur City. (iii) Quartz sand / sand to be used in GFR work shall be of good quality. (iv) Proper drainage arrangement shall be made.	56.30	sqm	
33.00	Providing and fixing black basalt stone module of flower sunk and moulded including providing and fixing with the side stone work of size 450x450x200 mm	24.00	each	
34.00	Painting with clear lacquer paint sealer of approved brand and manufacture on hard stone work for chip-resistant, waterproof, and breathable upto floor V level including deep cleaning of stone surface all complete as per direction of Engg-in-charge. Two coats	1151.20	sqm	

For
18/4

M/s P N Nagane(GSTN-NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA)		PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL(GSTN-27AGEPP888611211)		M/s P N Nagane(GSTN-NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA)		PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL(GSTN-27AGEPP888611211)		M/s P N Nagane(GSTN-NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA)		PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL(GSTN-27AGEPP888611211)		M/s P N Nagane(GSTN-NA)		DURGA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA)		PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL(GSTN-27AGEPP888611211)	
Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
125.00	60125.00	110.00	52910.00	210.00	101010.00	160.00	76960.00	110.00	52910.00	210.00	101010.00	160.00	76960.00	110.00	52910.00	210.00	101010.00	160.00	76960.00	110.00	52910.00	210.00	101010.00
5000.00	270000.00	2000.00	108000.00	5000.00	270000.00	2000.00	108000.00	5000.00	270000.00	2000.00	108000.00	5000.00	270000.00	2000.00	108000.00	5000.00	270000.00	2000.00	108000.00	5000.00	270000.00	2000.00	108000.00
7000.00	394100.00	9000.00	506700.00	8500.00	478550.00	10000.00	563000.00	9000.00	506700.00	8500.00	478550.00	10000.00	563000.00	9000.00	506700.00	8500.00	478550.00	10000.00	563000.00	9000.00	506700.00	8500.00	478550.00
5000.00	120000.00	12000.00	288000.00	4500.00	108000.00	8000.00	192000.00	12000.00	288000.00	4500.00	108000.00	8000.00	192000.00	12000.00	288000.00	4500.00	108000.00	8000.00	192000.00	12000.00	288000.00	4500.00	108000.00
225.00	259020.00	650.00	748280.00	1068.40	1229942.08	300.00	345360.00	650.00	748280.00	1068.40	1229942.08	300.00	345360.00	650.00	748280.00	1068.40	1229942.08	300.00	345360.00	650.00	748280.00	1068.40	1229942.08

For
18/4/23

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
52910.00	M/s P N Nagane
108000.00	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd., M/s P N Nagane
394100.00	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL
108000.00	DURGA ENTERPRISES
259020.00	PRAVEEN MARUTI PATIL

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Sidhartha Bhasme
Created Date/Time: 18-Apr-2023 06:15 PM
Tender Title: Construction of Front Façade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an Influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport.
Tender ID: 2023_AA1_150834_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM (Engg.-Civil), Kolhapur Airport>

Name of Work: <Construction of Front Façade of New Domestic Terminal Building with local Black Basalt Stone with an Influence of traditional and local Architectural design at Kolhapur Airport>
Contract No: <0231-2877706, Tender Id- 2023_AA1_150834_1>

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

SI No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	PRAVEEN MARUTTI PATIL(GSTN- 27AGEPP28861421)	M/s P N Nagane(GSTN- NA)	DURGA ENTERPRISES(GSTN-NA)	Classicon Projects India Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-NA)
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
					21403310.00	21108909.00	31669072.08	23886050.00

Total in Figures

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: M/s P N Nagane(21108909.00)

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
-----------	-----------

[Signature]
18/4/23

[Signature]
18/4/23

[Signature]
18/4/23